

BID TABULATION: VILLAGE OF BELLWOOD
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, September 22, 2016 @ 10:00 AM (Addendum #1)
 PROJECT: Randolph Estates, Phase II - **BID OPTION B**
 k:/bidtabs/BELLWOOD/16-057 - Randolph Est-Ph2

QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUBURBAN GENERAL		BERGER EXCAV		MARTAM CONST		CERNIGLIA		COPENHAVER CONST		J CONGDON SEWER		FOX EXCAVATING		
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1.	Earth Excavation	1,800	CuYd	\$ -	18.00	32,400.00	18.00	32,400.00	22.00	39,600.00	44.00	79,200.00	35.00	63,000.00	22.00	39,600.00	55.00	99,000.00
2.	Removal of Concrete Foundation	50	CuYd	-	54.00	2,700.00	70.00	3,500.00	210.00	10,500.00	120.00	6,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.00	2,000.00	250.00	12,500.00
3.	No-Special Waste Removal & Disposal	50	CuYd	-	85.00	4,250.00	120.00	6,000.00	96.00	4,800.00	98.00	4,900.00	70.00	3,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
4.	Inlet Filters	12	Each	-	75.00	900.00	210.00	2,520.00	230.00	2,760.00	120.00	1,440.00	20.00	240.00	25.00	300.00	200.00	2,400.00
5.	8" Dia-DIP-CL-52, WaterMain	582	Foot	-	85.00	49,470.00	73.50	42,777.00	76.00	44,232.00	55.00	32,010.00	98.00	57,036.00	125.00	72,750.00	70.00	40,740.00
6.	8" Gate Valve	2	Each	-	4,500.00	9,000.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	1,920.00	3,840.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,595.00	5,190.00
7.	Standard Valve Vault, 4' Dia	2	Each	-	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,310.00	6,620.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,565.00	5,130.00
8.	Fire Hydrant w/Aux Valve & Box	2	Each	-	8,500.00	17,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	4,810.00	9,620.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
9.	Restrained Joint, 8"	20	Each	-	125.00	2,500.00	300.00	6,000.00	60.00	1,200.00	60.00	1,200.00	500.00	10,000.00	10.00	200.00	200.00	4,000.00
10.	Restrained Joint, 6"	2	Each	-	125.00	250.00	275.00	550.00	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00	450.00	900.00	10.00	20.00	200.00	400.00
11.	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	120	Lb	-	25.00	3,000.00	12.00	1,440.00	11.00	1,320.00	5.00	600.00	7.00	840.00	5.00	600.00	140.00	16,800.00
12.	Trench Backfill	225	CuYd	-	15.00	3,375.00	63.50	14,287.50	44.00	9,900.00	30.00	6,750.00	32.00	7,200.00	30.00	6,750.00	50.00	11,250.00
13.	W/M Connections/Disc Shutdowns	2	Each	-	4,800.00	9,600.00	5,100.00	10,200.00	3,110.00	6,220.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
14.	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	1	LS	-	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
15.	Short Water Service & Box, 1-1/2"	0	Each	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
16.	Long Water Service & Box, 1-1/2"	0	Each	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
17.	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia, Ty 1 Fr, CL	5	Each	-	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,450.00	17,250.00	3,410.00	17,050.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
18.	8" Dia, PVC San Sewer Pipe	433	Foot	-	60.00	25,980.00	69.00	29,877.00	81.00	35,073.00	50.00	21,650.00	75.00	32,475.00	145.00	62,785.00	35.00	15,155.00
19.	6" Dia, PVC San Sewer Pipe	450	Foot	-	12.00	5,400.00	60.00	27,000.00	71.00	31,950.00	35.00	15,750.00	50.00	22,500.00	45.00	20,250.00	30.00	13,500.00
20.	8"x6" PVC San Sew Connections	12	Each	-	2,500.00	30,000.00	920.00	11,040.00	860.00	10,320.00	300.00	3,600.00	800.00	9,600.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
21.	C/B TyC, Ty 1Fr Op Lid	0	Each	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
22.	C/B TyA, Ty 1Fr Op Lid	2	Each	-	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,425.00	4,850.00	3,620.00	7,240.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
23.	MH TyA, 4' Dia, Ty-1Fr Op Lid	2	Each	-	2,750.00	5,500.00	2,350.00	4,700.00	3,410.00	6,820.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
24.	Furnish & Install Conc Flared Section	6	Each	-	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,125.00	6,750.00	860.00	5,160.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	700.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
25.	Storm Drain Outfall	2	Each	-	1,000.00	2,000.00	830.00	1,660.00	950.00	1,900.00	600.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
26.	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	Each	-	750.00	750.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	810.00	810.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
27.	40" Dia, SDR-26, PVC StSewPipe	0	Foot	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
28.	12" Dia, SDR 26, PVC StSewPipe	117	Foot	-	65.00	7,605.00	42.00	4,914.00	61.00	7,137.00	50.00	5,850.00	55.00	6,435.00	85.00	9,945.00	30.00	3,510.00
29.	12" Dia, PVC StSewPipe-Water Quality	115	Foot	-	70.00	8,050.00	54.25	6,238.75	68.00	7,820.00	55.00	6,325.00	57.00	6,555.00	95.00	10,925.00	50.00	5,750.00
30.	4" Dia Underdrain Pipe	0	Foot	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
31.	Connection of Sump Pump Discharge Pipe	0	Each	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
32.	Frame & Grates-to be adjusted	3	Each	-	325.00	975.00	900.00	2,700.00	510.00	1,530.00	310.00	930.00	800.00	2,400.00	650.00	1,950.00	500.00	1,500.00
33.	Structures to be Reconstructed	1	Each	-	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,065.00	1,065.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
34.	Furn&Inst LgtUn,16' Mount-w/6' Post Arm,LED Lum,120V	3	Each	-	5,300.00	15,900.00	5,540.00	16,620.00	7,100.00	21,300.00	5,690.00	17,070.00	7,220.00	21,660.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	7,600.00	22,800.00
35.	Light Pole Foundation Metal, 11-1/2" Bolt Circle-8-5/8"x6"	3	Each	-	950.00	2,850.00	995.00	2,985.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	985.00	2,955.00	2,230.00	6,690.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,345.00	7,035.00
36.	Underground Conduit, Galvanized Steel, 2"	50	Foot	-	35.00	1,750.00	28.00	1,400.00	55.00	2,750.00	33.00	1,650.00	84.00	4,200.00	31.00	1,550.00	100.00	5,000.00
37.	Un Duct,w/2-1/C#6,&1/C#8,Gnd600V,XLP-Ty Use1-1/4" Polyethylene	600	Foot	-	15.00	9,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	14.00	8,400.00	36.00	21,600.00	13.00	7,800.00	38.00	22,800.00
38.	Electric Handhole	1	Each	-	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	900.00	900.00	500.00	500.00	3,789.00	3,789.00	500.00	500.00	3,950.00	3,950.00
39.	Electric Service Installation	1	LS	-	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	6,177.00	6,177.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
40.	Comb Conc C&G Removal	237	Foot	-	8.00	1,896.00	4.65	1,102.05	11.00	2,607.00	10.00	2,370.00	7.00	1,659.00	5.00	1,185.00	15.00	3,555.00
41.	Sidewalk Removal	312	SqFt	-	2.00	624.00	1.75	546.00	2.00	624.00	4.50	1,404.00	3.00	936.00	2.00	624.00	3.50	1,092.00
42.	Driveway Pavement Removal	116	SqYd	-	15.00	1,740.00	15.00	1,740.00	18.00	2,088.00	15.50	1,798.00	15.00	1,740.00	15.00	1,740.00	25.00	2,900.00
43.	Structure to Be Removed	3	Each	-	250.00	750.00	860.00	2,580.00	350.00	1,050.00	300.00	900.00	600.00	1,800.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
44.	Fire Hydrant to be Removed & Salvaged	1	Each	-	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	800.00	800.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
45.	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	1,340	SqYd	-	2.00	2,680.00	2.00	2,680.00	2.00	2,680.00	2.20	2,948.00	2.00	2,680.00	5.00	6,700.00	3.00	4,020.00
46.	Aggregate Baes Course, Ty B, 8"	1,258	SqYd	-	13.00	16,354.00	13.50	16,983.00	11.00	13,838.00	15.50	19,499.00	11.00	13,838.00	25.00	31,450.00	17.00	21,386.00
47.	Comb Conc C&G-Ty B6.12 (Mod)	956	Foot	-	30.00	28,680.00	26.00	24,856.00	24.00	22,944.00	30.00	28,680.00	22.00	21,032.00	31.00	29,636.00	28.00	26,768.00
48.	Protective Coat	215	SqYd	-	1.00	215.00	3.00	645.00	1.00	215.00	1.60	344.00	1.00	215.00	1.00	215.00	5.00	1,075.00
49.	Class D Pavement Patch, TY IV, 6"	220	SqYd	-	50.00	11,000.00	68.80	15,136.00	82.00	18,040.00	84.00	18,480.00	53.00	11,660.00	50.00	11,000.00	95.00	20,900.00
50.	HMA Binder Course, IL-19, N50, 2-1/2"	176	Ton	-	88.00	15,488.00	108.78	19,145.28	118.00	20,768.00	169.00	29,744.00	110.00	19,360.00	98.00	17,248.00	175.00	30,800.00
51.	Seeding, Class 4B	244	SqYd	-	5.00	1,220.00	1.00	244.00	12.00	2,928.00	9.00	2,196.00	2.00	488.00	5.00	1,220.00	45.00	10,980.00
52.	6" Soil Media Mix	45	SqYd	-	7.00	315.00	19.00	855.00	86.00	3,870.00	55.00	2,475.00	45.00	2,025.00	25.00	1,125.00	200.00	9,000.00
53.	Hardwood Mulch, 3"	244	SqYd	-	4.00	976.00	7.90	1,927.60	7.00	1,708.00	11.00	2,684.00	6.00	1,464.00	8.00	1,952.00	30.00	7,320.00
54.																		